

Open Government Impact Statement

80th Oregon Legislative Assembly 2019 Regular Session

Measure: HB 2529

Only impacts on Original or Engrossed Versions are Considered Official

Prepared by: Cameron D. Miles Date: 1/14/2019

SUMMARY

Directs Governor, with recommendations from Oregon Health and Science University Board of Directors, to appoint Rare Disease Ombudsman. Allows Rare Disease Ombudsman to solicit and accept gifts, grants and donations.

Establishes Rare Disease Ombudsman Fund. Continuously appropriates moneys in fund to office of Rare Disease Ombudsman for certain purposes.

Declares emergency, effective on passage.

NOTICE OF NO OPEN GOVERNMENT IMPACT